

Changed Mar 03, 2026 09:48

Reviewed Mar 03, 2026 09:48

Erudus ID 99012f257ee1464f9f024a4b0517df18

Version 3.0

Status Published



12411

Vimto Energy Original 500ml 12pk

Carbonated Low Calorie Mixed Fruit Juice Drink With Flavourings, Sugar, Sweeteners, Caffeine And B Vitamins 12x14.79g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Vimto Energy Original 500ml 12pk

Manufacturer	Vimto Soft Drinks
Manufacturer Product Code	2049
Product Type	Drink
Product Category	Sports, Energy & Wellness Drinks
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	99012f257ee1464f9f024a4b0517df18
Specification Type	Drinks

Inner Component GTIN	5010438021428
Manufacturer Component Code	2049
Outer Case GTIN	05010438021442



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Carbonated Water, Sugar, Mixed Fruit Juice From Concentrate 3% (Grape, Blackcurrant, Raspberry), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Vimto Flavouring (Including Natural Extracts of Fruits, Herbs, (BARLEY MALT and Spices), Colouring Food (Concentrates of Carrot, Hibiscus), Flavouring, Natural Caffeine, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Sweeteners (Sucralose, Acesulfame K), B Vitamins (Niacin, Biotin, B6, B12).

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>			
Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes (<20ppm)	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	Yes (<20ppm)	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

<i>Product Contains:</i>			
Artificial Antioxidants	Yes	Artificial Flavourings	Yes
Artificial Colours	No	Artificial Preservatives	Yes
Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No	Artificial Sweeteners	Yes

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100ml	RI per 100ml
Energy (kJ)	80 kJ	1%
Energy (kcal)	19 kcal	1%
Fat	0 g	
of which Saturates	0 g	
of which Mono-unsaturates	0 g	
of which Polyunsaturates	0 g	
Carbohydrate	4.4 g	2%
of which Sugars	4.3 g	5%
of which Polyols	0 g	
of which Starch	0 g	
Fibre	0 g	
Protein	0 g	
Salt	0.16 g	3%
Sodium	< 5 mg	

Number of Servings	2 Servings
--------------------	------------

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
PREPARED

Nutrient	per 100g/ml prepared	RI per 100g/ml prepared	per 250ml prepared	RI per 250g/ml prepared
Energy (kJ)			199 kJ	2%
Energy (kcal)			48 kcal	2%
Fat			0 g	
of which Saturates			0 g	
of which Mono-unsaturates			0 g	
of which Polyunsaturates			0 g	
Carbohydrate			10.9 g	4%
of which Sugars			10.9 g	12%
of which Polyols			0 g	
of which Starch			0 g	
Fibre			0 g	
Protein			0 g	
Salt			0.4 g	7%
Sodium			< 0.5 mg	

VITAMINS AND
MINERALS AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100ml	RI per 100ml
Vitamin A	0 µg	
Vitamin D	0 µg	
Vitamin E	0 mg	
Vitamin K	0 µg	
Vitamin C	0 mg	
Thiamin (B1)	0 mg	
Riboflavin (B2)	0 mg	
Niacin (B3)	0 mg	
Vitamin B6	0.2 mg	14%
Folate/Folic Acid	0 µg	
Vitamin B12	0.4 µg	16%
Biotin (B7)	0 µg	
Pantothenic acid	0 mg	
Potassium	0 mg	
Chloride	0 mg	
Calcium	0 mg	
Phosphorus	0 mg	
Magnesium	0 mg	
Iron	0 mg	
Zinc	0 mg	
Copper	0 mg	
Manganese	0 mg	
Fluoride	0 mg	
Selenium	0 µg	
Chromium	0 µg	
Molybdenum	0 µg	
Iodine	0 µg	

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status	No
Directions For Use	500ml can consumption once opened
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry
Storage Instructions After Opening	N/A
Shelf Life from Time of Production	360 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

BRCGS Certified	
Product Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	United Kingdom

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

Standards Testing	
-------------------	--

CONFIGURATION	Do you undertake trend analysis of microbiological results?	Yes	Is shelf life testing undertaken?	Yes
	Case Configuration		Commercially Sterile	No
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	12 Units	Inner Pack Configuration	
	Is the Outer Case Splittable?	No	Count per Inner Component	12
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component			
	Inner Component Weight	14.79 g		
	Inner Component Volume	500 ml		
	Net Drained Weight	14.79 g		
	e mark	Yes		
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Outer Case			
	Outer Case Gross Weight	6.77 kg		
	Outer Case Net Weight	6.56 kg		
	Inner Component			
	Inner Component Depth	66.3 mm		
	Inner Component Width	66.3 mm		
	Inner Component Height	168 mm		
	Inner Component Diameter	66 mm		
	Outer Case			
PALLET INFORMATION	Outer Case Depth	200 mm		
	Outer Case Width	195 mm		
	Outer Case Height	170 mm		
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	21 Cases	Pallet Type	UK Standard Pallet
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	8 Layers	Pallet Height	1.49 MTR
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	168 Cases	Pallet Gross Weight	1098 kg
	Address			
CONTACT INFORMATION	Vimto Soft Drinks			
	Laurel House			
	5 Woodlands Park			
	WA12 0HH			
	Newton Le Willows			
	Merseyside			
	United Kingdom			
	simon.ruddick@vimto.co.uk			
	01925 222222			

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.